RE 21055, edition: 2021-02, Bosch Rexroth AG
Features
	▶ Installation bore according to ISO 7368 (main pressure
relief valve)
	▶ Response pressure 50 … 420 bar
	▶ Additional directional valve connection surface
(version "DBW"), optional
	▶ Two adjustment types, optionally:

2-way cartridge valve - Safety valve | LFA � 3/14
RE 21055, edition: 2021-02, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering code
Symbols
Size Component marking Maximum flow qV max in l/min ("Q") Response pressure
p in bar
("p")
Mineral oils: HL, HLP Other approved hydraulic fluids
(see page 5)
32 TÜV.SV. –1138.31.F.Q.p
550 500 50 … 90
900 800 100 … 190
1200 1100 200 … 290
1500 1350 300 … 420
40 TÜV.SV. –1138.38.F.Q.p
900 800 50 … 90
1500 1350 100 … 190
2000 1800 200 … 290
2400 2150 300 … 400
50 TÜV.SV. –1138.48.F.Q.p
1400 1400 50 … 90
2000 2000 100 … 190
2600 2600 200 … 290
3600 3600 300 … 400
63 TÜV.SV. –1138.61.F.Q.p
1750 1550 50 … 90
2500 2250 100 … 190
3600 3600 200 … 290
5000 5000 300 … 400
	 Information is entered at the factory
Order example:
qV = 2200 l/min, p = 270 bar
→ Type LFA 50 DB.–7X/270.E
→ TÜV.SV. –1138.48.F.2600.270
Version "DB" Version "DBW"
A
B
X Y